

Town of Winthrop

17 Highland Avenue Winthrop, Maine 04364 winthropmaine.org 207-377-7200

Public Hearing Marijuana Ordinance Amendments

The Winthrop Town Council will hold a Public Hearing on **Monday, December 18, 2023,** at **7:00 PM** at the Winthrop Town Office (All Purpose Room) at **17 Highland Ave. and via Zoom**

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81524828747

Meeting ID: 815 2482 8747

To consider the following:

Marijuana Ordinance amendments to change the annual licensing fees in Art. II, Sec. 9(E):

DE	Application and License Fees - all applications must be submitted with a non-refundable \$250 application feeIf an application is approved, the following-a license renewal fee of \$250s must be paid annually before the Town will issue a license renewal. The fees apply to the following classes of Marijuana Businesses:
	Adult Use or Medical Marijuana Caregiver Dispensary: Annual License Fee: \$
	Adult Use or Medical Marijuana Manufacturing Facility: Annual License Fee: \$
	Adult Use or Medical Marijuana Testing Facility: Annual License Fee: \$
	Adult Use Marijuana Cultivation:
	Tier 1: Up to 500 SF of plant canopy: Annual License Fee: \$
	Tier 2: Up to 2,000 SF of plant canopy: Annual License Fee: \$
	Tier 3: Up to 7,000 SF of plant canopy: Annual License Fee: \$
	Tier 4: Up to 20,000 SF of plant canopy: Annual License Fee: \$
	Medical Marijuana Cultivation: Annual License Fee: \$
	Medical Marijuana Multiple Registered Caregiver Facility: Annual License Fee: \$
	Medical Marijuana Registered Dispensary: Annual License Fee: \$
	Adult Use Marijuana Nursery Cultivation: Annual License Fee: \$ (Plant canopies of individual Nursery Cultivations are permanently capped at 1,000 SF.)

A full copy of the proposed amendment is posted to the Town Website: https://www.winthropmaine.org/town-council and is also available at the Town Office, 17 Highland Ave.